Members no later than sixty (60) days before the beginning of such
fiscal year.

Section 5 - Preparation of Annual Report
The annual report referred to in Section 4 of this

Article shall be prepared by an independent accountant for any
fiscal year in which the gross income of the Association exceeds
Seventy-five Thousand Dollars ($75,000.00). If such annual report
is not prepared by an independent accountant, it shall be
accompanied by the certificate of an authorized officer of the
Association that the same was prepared without audit from the
books and records of the A~sociation.

Section 6 - Singular Includes Plural